Features
n	 Semi-shielded	construction
n		Inductance	range:	0.47	to	10	µH
n		Rated	current	up	to	1.45	A
n	 AEC-Q200	qualified
n	 Low	profile:	0.8	mm	max.
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
	 		SRN2508A	Series	-	Semi-shielded	Power	Inductors

@ 1 MHz / 0.1 V Q
@ 1 MHz
Typ.
SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(W)
±20 %
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (mH) Tol. %
SRN2508A-R47M 0.47 ±20 10 340 0.080 1.45 2.50
SRN2508A-R68M 0.68 ±20 10 270 0.100 1.35 2.05
SRN2508A-1R0M 1.0 ±20 10 220 0.120 1.20 1.75
SRN2508A-1R5M 1.5 ±20 10 180 0.170 1.05 1.65
SRN2508A-2R2M 2.2 ±20 10 140 0.210 0.95 1.40
SRN2508A-3R3M 3.3 ±20 10 110 0.300 0.85 1.10
SRN2508A-4R7M 4.7 ±20 10 90 0.400 0.70 0.90
SRN2508A-6R8M 6.8 ±20 10 80 0.670 0.55 0.75
SRN2508A-100M 10 ±20 10 50 0.930 0.45 0.55
General Specifications
Core ..............................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn